RESOLUTION NO.____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA DIRECTING PRIORITIZATION OF INSTALLATION OF THE LED LIGHTING AS A PILOT PROJECT ON PINE AND OLIVIA STREETS KEY WEST ORIGINALLY APPROVED BY RESOLUTION 10-254; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission approved Resolution 10-254, which directed the creation of a pilot project for the installation of LED lights on Olivia and Pine Street; and

WHEREAS, there has been a delay in the creation and installation of lighting for this pilot project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: At the next City Commission meeting (February 7, 2012) the City Manager shall report to the Commission on the date of installation and completion of such LED lighting.

Section 2: That the City Manager shall immediately prioritize the installation of LED lighting in accordance with resolution 10-254.

<u>Section 3:</u> That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the C	City Commission at a meeting held
this day of	, 2012.
Authenticated by the pres	iding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on,	2012.
Filed with the Clerk	, 2012.
MA.	DV DOGGT HTGE MAYOR
IAM	RK ROSSI, VICE MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	